		AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY						
Title:		Recommendation to Approve Resolution Authorizing Application to Kane County Riverboat Grant Program						
TIL	Presenter:	Karen Young	<u> </u>					
ST. CHARLES		8						
Please check appro	onriate hox:							
	t Operations		X	Gove	rnment	Services	s 02.22.201	16
Planning & Development				City Council				
Estimated Cost: \$100,000		Budg	eted:	YES	X	NO		
Executive Summa	ry:							
Grant Program to a Center Parking Lot funding for the 7 th . This project include 7 th Avenue Creek 7 in the watershed, program planning process conditions the trends concern. This process takes recommendations to the 2016 grant approximation and trends concern.	Avenue Creek Pro- es the developme ributary. In short roposed solutions onsists of public it ing location politi into consideration o meet present an	ng to submit an apoject. nt of a Watershed Mat, and creates a struvolvement, factical, social, environt viable alternatived future needs in equesting an amore	Managemategy for finding onmental a computation of \$	gement ent Pla or putti g, analy al and of their co orehens	Plan for identifying those rsis and ideconomic ost effective plan	the 7 th lies water solution terpret caspect tiveness.	Avenue Context quality properties and action of in a softhe was to create	reek and problems n. The formation atershed.
resolution is require these reasons staff the grant and to allow the grant and the grant and to allow the grant and th	ed. Staff has been requests that the cow staff to execute ase list)	n working closely City Council appr ee all documents u	with K ove the upon rec	Cane Co resolu ceipt of	ounty station to a grant m	off on the	e submitta	l and for
Recommendation	/ Suggested Acti	on (briefly explai	(n):					

Recommendation to approve a Resolution Authorizing Application to Kane County Riverboat Grant and that the City Administrator be authorized to execute all necessary documents.

Agenda Item Number: 4.f

For office use only:

City of St. C	Charles, Illinois
Resolution N	No.

A Resolution Authorizing Application for Kane County Development Funds and Execution of all Necessary Documents

Presented & Pass	sed by the
City Council on	

WHEREAS, the City of St. Charles has determined that it is in its best interests to submit an application for Kane County Riverboat Funds for the 7th Avenue Creek Project and Watershed Master Plan, and;

WHEREAS, said project will include development of a Watershed Master Plan for the 7^{th} Avenue Creek and 7^{th} Avenue Creek Tributary, and;

WHEREAS, the Kane County Board must approve said application and will require the City of St. Charles to execute a Funding Agreement and other necessary documents upon approval.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, as follows:

<u>SECTION ONE</u>: That Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor, is hereby authorized to execute an application for Kane County Riverboat Funds, a Funding Agreement and other necessary documents upon approval of the application by the Kane County Board, and any requests for payment and documentation required to be submitted by the City of St. Charles to Kane County requesting the dispersal of funds.

<u>SECTION TWO</u>: That any changes to the above-stated project description must be approved by the City of St. Charles.

<u>SECTION THREE</u>: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval.

day of	PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 2016.			
	PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 2016.	day of		
	APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this2016.	_ day of		

Page 2	
	Ray P. Rogina, Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE:	
Ayes:	
Nays:	
Absent:	
Abstain:	